900272324 11/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donell, Inc.		11/07/2013	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William F. Henri	
Street Address:	6633 Mercer	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77005	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2239767	SUPER-SKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 500 8th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGMNT REG.2239767
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime De los Rios
Signature:	/Jaime De los Rios/
Date:	11/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SUPERSKIN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0133

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the day of November 2013, by and between DONELL, INC. ("Donell") and WILLIAM F. HENRI, ESQ. ("Henri"), as Agent.

WHEREAS, Donell, a United States corporation with an address at P.O. Box 471.

Bardstown, KY 40004 (the "Assignor") owns U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,239,767 for SUPER-SKIN in International Class 3 for "full line of cosmetic preparations, namely, lotions, gels, toners and creams, excluding all pharmaceutical, medical and first-aid products and adhesives" (the "SUPER-SKIN Trademark"), and related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Henri, a United States citizen, residing at 6633 Mercer, Houston, Texas 77005 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring, as Agent, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the SUPER-SKIN Trademark, and related goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of the first date written above, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, as Agent, all its right, title and interest in and to the SUPER-SKIN Trademark, and the related goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said SUPER-SKIN Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

DONELL, INC.

- \'/___

WILLIAM F HENRI ESO